LUZERNE COUNTY COMMUNITY COLLEGE

BOARD OF TRUSTEES HYBRID BOARD MEETING

Friday, May 6, 2022

9:00 A.M.

Dining Room, Educational Conference Center

<u>Join Zoom</u>: https://us06web.zoom.us/j/87189113637?pwd=bmhMR2JjdTFHZjU3RCtZWWo2bjhDdz09 Dial-In Option: 1-646-558-8656 Meeting ID: 871 8911 3637 Passcode: 468256

AGENDA

Pledge of Allegiance (please stand)

1. Roll Call

2. Public Comment Daniel C. Rodgers, Board Chair

3. Approval of May 6, 2022 Board Agenda Daniel C. Rodgers Board Chair

ACTION ITEM

4. **Executive Committee Report** Daniel C. Rodgers, Board Chair

5A. Approval of LCCC Association of Higher Education-PSEA/NEA Contract

5. <u>Adjournment</u> Daniel C. Rodgers, Board Chair

•	Executive Committee Action Item
A.	Recommendation to Approve LCCC Association of Higher Education-PSEA/NEA Contract Recommend the Luzerne County Community College Board of Trustees approve the Agreement Between Luzerne County Community College and the LCCC Association of Higher Education-PSEA/NEA, effective September 1, 2022 to August 31, 2025.